Every 24h the VCSEL is cooled down to ~40°C and the output power at 7mA drive current is recorded

Roger King

980nm endurance
advantage already

>9x
IEEE 802.3cz Multi-Gigabit Optical Automotive Ethernet Task Force – May 18, 2021 Teleconference

980nm versus 850nm 25G VCSEL design
wear out reliability at 170°C, 6mA stress

850nm VCSEL

▪ Time to 50% fails = 307hrs
@ 170°C, 6mA

Long wavelength VCSEL

▪ No wearout fails so far

9 |

Stress condition: 170°C chip backside (substrate) temperature, 6mA continuous wave laser current
Every 24h the VCSEL is cooled down to ~40°C and the output power at 7mA drive current is recorded

Roger King

980nm endurance
advantage already

>>10x

In [3], stress conditions exceed operation

In [4], stress conditions do not cover operation, i.e. < TS = 125ºC

IEEE 802.3cz Task Force - 8th June 2021

PO
F

Knowledge Development

Parametric sensitivity analysis

IEEE 802.3cz Task Force - 8th June 2021

PO
F

Knowledge Development

Parametric sensitivity analysis

18

Parametric sensitivity analysis for reliability of device [4]
Parametric
deviation

Failure-rate
wear out
(FIT)

Failure-rate
maverick
(FIT)

Total failure-
rate (FIT)

ppm Notes

Reference 708.4 5 713.4 22829

ΔTAS + 5ºC 3722.3 5 3727.3 119274 Due to different heat dissipation conditions inside the
ECU 
Big impactΔTAS - 5ºC 97.8 5 102.8 3290

Ea + 10% 4488.4 5 4493.4 143789 Due to imprecisions in the reliability model fitting 
Big impact

Ea - 10% 85.0 5 90 2880

σ’ = 0.85 826.4 5 831.4 26605 Due to imprecisions in the reliability model fitting 
Moderate impact

σ’ = 0.75 589.6 5 594.6 19027

IOP + 10% 35736.9 5 35741.9 1143741 Due to PVT variations of the VCSEL driver in the PHY
IC. Assumed n = 8.21 
Big impactIOP - 10% 1.2 5 6.2 198

T3 + 2%,   
T4 + 2%, T2 - 4%

2322.3 5 2327.3 74472 Due to imprecisions in the mission profile (reality vs
estimation) 
Big impact

• Most of the light sources follow the same reliability model (Arrhenius with
current exponent + lognormal unreliability CDF)

• Different devices (e.g. LED, FP lasers, VCSELs) use different parameters’ values

• These examples are given to illustrate the sensitivity of reliability to some
parameters and to understand how important is having margin in reliability
assessment

IEEE 802.3cz Task Force - 8th June 2021

PO
F

Knowledge Development

• Reliability data presented in [4] for 850nm VCSEL has been analyzed and